ANNEE

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

VAINQUEUR

MILAN AC

BAYERN MUNICH
BAYERN MUNICH
HAMBOURG
ANDERLECHT
NOTTINGHAM FOREST
NOTTINGHAM FOREST

BARCELONE
HAMBOURG
JUVENTUS

STEAUA BUCAREST
AJAX

MALINES
BARCELONE
SAMPDORIA
MANCHESTER UNITED
WERDER BREME
PARME

ARSENAL

REAL SARAGOSSE
PARIS SG
BARCELONE
CHELSEA

LAZIO ROME
GALATASARAY
LIVERPOOL

REAL MADRID
MILAN AC
VALENCE
LIVERPOOL

FC SEVILLE

MILAN AC

ZENITH ST PETERSBOURG
BARCELONE
ATLETICO MADRID
BARCELONE
ATLETICO MADRID
BAYERN MUNICH
REAL MADRID
BARCELONE

REAL MADRID
REAL MADRID
ATLETICO MADRID
LIVERPOOL
BAYERN MUNICH
CHELSEA

REAL MADRID
MANCHESTER CITY
REAL MADRID

FINALISTE

AJAX

DYNAMO KIEV
ANDERLECHT
LIVERPOOL
LIVERPOOL
BARCELONE
VALENCE

ASTON VILLA
ABERDEEN
LIVERPOOL

DYNAMO KIEV

PORTO

PSV EINDHOVEN
MILAN AC

MILAN AC

ER BELGRADE
BARCELONE

MILAN AC

MILAN AC

AJAX

JUVENTUS

BORUSSIA DORTMUND
REAL MADRID
MANCHESTER UNITED
REAL MADRID
BAYERN MUNICH
FEYENOORD

PORTO

PORTO

CSKA MOSCQU
BARCELONE

FC SEVILLE
MANCHESTER UNITED
CHAKHTAR DONETSK
INTER MILAN

PORTO

CHELSEA

CHELSEA

FC SEVILLE

FC SEVILLE

FC SEVILLE
MANCHESTER UNITED
REAL MADRID
CHELSEA

FC SEVILLE
VILLARREAL
EINTRACHT FRANCFORT
FC SEVILLE
ATALANTA BERGAME

Score

1-0-0-6

0-1-0-2
2-1-1-4
1-1-0-6
3-1-1-2
1-0-1-1
2-1-0-1

1-0-0-3
0-0-0-2
2-0

1-0
0-1-0-1
3-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
1-1-0-2

1-0
1-1-1-2

0-1-2-0 ap
0-0-0-2
1-1-0-4
1-6-1-3
2-0-1-1

1-0

1-0

2-1ap

3-2

3-1

1-0

2-1

3-1lap

3-0

3-1

2-1

1-0 ap

2-0

2-0

4-1

2-2-5-4 tab

2-0

5-4 ap
3-2ap

2-1

4-2 ap
2-2-5-4 tab
1-1-2-1 ap
1-1-6-5 tab

2-0

1-1-5-4 tab

2-0

C1

C2
Cc2
Cl1
Cc2
Cl
C2

C1
c2
C2

C1
C1
C2
C1
C1

Cl1
C2
C1
Cl
C1
C2
C2
¢2
c3
c3
Cl
c1
c3
C1
c3
C1
C3
C1
c3
C1
c3
C1
€1
Cl1
C1
Cl1
c3
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1

Villes et stades des finales

Finale par matchs aller/retour

Finales par matchs aller/retour

Finales par matchs aller/retour

Turin Comunale

Monaco Louis II
Finales par matchs aller/retour

Manchester Old Traford

Finales par matchs aller/retour

Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis 1T
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis IT
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis 1T
Monaco Louis 1T
Monaco Louis IT
Monaco Louis II
Monaco Louis 1T
Monaco Louis 1T
Prague Eden Arena
Cardiff Cardiff City Stadium
Thilissi Boris paichadze
Trondheim Lerkendal Stadion
Skopje Philippe II
Tallinn Lilektila Stadium
Istanbul Besiktas Park
Budapest Puskas Arena
Belfast Windsor Park
Helsinki Olympique
Le Pirée Karaiskaskis
Varsovie Stade National



